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OUACHI-TALK 
:February 5, 1993 o/oC. 15, 'J{p.17 

A Publication of the Office of the Dean of Students 
Ouachita Baptist University 

Friday, February 12, 1993 
Mabee Recital Hall 

7:30p.m. 

• IC 



Announcements em out 

Johnson Concert at Ouachita 
Dr. Vernard Johnson of Fort Worth, Texas, a gospel saxophone recording artist, will be featured i 

several concerts in Arkansas in February highlighting Black Awareness Month in the state. One sue 
appearance will be Tuesday, February 9 at 10 a.m. at the Jones Performing Arts Center on the camp 
Ouachita Baptist University. 

The concert is free and the public is invited to attend. For more information on Johnson's um1eu,,--• 

Arkansas, persons should contact Lewis Shepherd, Jr. at Ouachita, P.O. Box 3779, or call (501) 

Want to Work at Camp this Summer??? 
Freddie Pike and Larry Sherman from the Suncwy School Department of the Arkansas Baptist 

Convention will be on campus Tuesday, February 9, to interview prospective summer workers for the 
Arkansas Baptist Assembly. 

If you have an interest in visiting with them, please call the Office of Admissions Counseling at 51 
set an appointment. They will interview 11 am · 12 noon and then 1:30pm· 3:30pm. An appoin 
necessary but is preferred. Interviews will be conducted in the Seminar Room 1 in ESC (beside the 
Students Office). 

Scholarships 
The deadline for OBU Scholarships for the 1993-94 academic year is FEBRUARY 15, 1993. 

tions are avaihlble in the Financial Aid Office, Mitchell301. Students currently receiving 
OBU Scholarship Committee MUST reapply for renewal of their scholarship. Students receiving 
tial, Scholastic Excellence, McPherson, or Leadership Schowrships must maintain required grade 
averages for continuance of their schowrships; therefore, an application for renewal is not necess . 
students are encouraged to apply by the deadline. 

Financial Aid 
1993-94 applications for federal and state financial aid are available in the OBU Financial Aid 

Mitchell301. Students are encouraged to file if they are interested in receiving a grant, work-study. 
a student loan during the coming school year. (During the fall semester, recipients of federal aid 
an application through their OBU box.) 

The Bookstore will be closed on 
Thursday, February 11 for inventory. 



Birthdates and
names have 
been removed
for privacy 
reasons.
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FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 5 
11:00 a.m. 
5:00p.m. 
6:30p.m. 

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 6 
7:00a.m. 
7:00a.m. 
8:00a.m. 

Sli~DA Y, FEBRUARY 7 
8:00p.m. 

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 8 
6:00p.m. 
7:00p.m. 
7:30p.m. 
7:30p.m. 
8:00p.m. 

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 9 
11:00 a.m. 
1:30p.m. 
3:00p.m. 
4:00p.m. 
6:30p.m. 
7:00p.m. 
7:30p.m. 

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 10 
8:00a.m. 

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY II 
8:00a.m. 
4:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
7:00p.m. 
7:00p.m. 
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Recital: Steven Bryant 
Gamma Pledging 
Kappa Chi 
Swim vs Henderson 

Chi Delta 
Chi Delta 
Gamma Pledging 
Women's BB vs University of AR at Monticello 

Speech Department Clinic 

Social Clubs 
Math Lab 
American Music Symposium 
Discipleship Group 
Bible Study 
Men's BB vs Harding University 
Women's BB vs Harding University 

Siloam Springs Interviews 
Sociology 
Counseling 
BSU Discipleship 
Wedding Shower 
Camp Ozark Slide Presentation 
JEC: D'Souza/Chandler 

Red Cross Bloodmobile 

Red Cross Bloodmobile 
BSU Ministry Leader Meeting 
College Republicans 
Wedding Shower 
Writing Lab 
Math Lab 
Speech Department Clinic 
Men's BB vs Henderson 
Women's BB vs Henderson 

MFARH 
ESC Recep Rm 
A. U. Williams Fie 
(Here) 

McC206 
McC207 
ESC RecepRm 
(There) 

Mitchell Basem 

Lile 123 
MFARH 
ESC Sem 201 
FDR 
(Here) 
(Here) 

ESC Sem202 
McC203 
JPAC Green R 
ESC Sem201 
HEH 
ESC Formal L, 
MFARH 

ESCBNQT 

ESCBNQT Rr
ESCRecepRr 
McC 100 
HEH 
Speer Lab 
Lile 123 
Mitchell Bas 
(There) 
(There) 
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