Ouachita Baptist University

Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita

Ouachi-Talk: A Weekly Newsletter to the **Ouachita Baptist University Family**

University Archives

2-5-1993

February 5, 1993

Office of Student Services

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/ouachitalk



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Organizational Communication Commons

Recommended Citation

Office of Student Services, "February 5, 1993" (1993). Ouachi-Talk: A Weekly Newsletter to the Ouachita Baptist University Family. 412.

https://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/ouachitalk/412

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives at Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita. It has been accepted for inclusion in Ouachi-Talk: A Weekly Newsletter to the Ouachita Baptist University Family by an authorized administrator of Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita. For more information, please contact mortensona@obu.edu.



OUACHI-TALK

February 5, 1993

Vol. 15, No.17

A Publication of the Office of the Dean of Students Ouachita Baptist University

An Evening of Jazz



Friday, February 12, 1993 Mabee Recital Hall 7:30 p.m.

Announcements demout

Johnson Concert at Ouachita

Dr. Vernard Johnson of Fort Worth, Texas, a gospel saxophone recording artist, will be featured in several concerts in Arkansas in February highlighting Black Awareness Month in the state. One such appearance will be Tuesday, February 9 at 10 a.m. at the Jones Performing Arts Center on the campus Ouachita Baptist University.

The concert is free and the public is invited to attend. For more information on Johnson's appearance Arkansas, persons should contact Lewis Shepherd, Jr. at Ouachita, P.O. Box 3779, or call (501) 245-51

Want to Work at Camp this Summer???

Freddie Pike and Larry Sherman from the Sunday School Department of the Arkansas Baptist State Convention will be on campus Tuesday, February 9, to interview prospective summer workers for the Arkansas Baptist Assembly.

If you have an interest in visiting with them, please call the Office of Admissions Counseling at 51 set an appointment. They will interview 11 am - 12 noon and then 1:30 pm - 3:30 pm. An appointment necessary but is preferred. Interviews will be conducted in the Seminar Room 1 in ESC (beside the De Students Office).

Scholarships

The deadline for OBU Scholarships for the 1993-94 academic year is FEBRUARY 15, 1993. Apptions are available in the Financial Aid Office, Mitchell 301. Students currently receiving awards from OBU Scholarship Committee MUST reapply for renewal of their scholarship. Students receiving Pretial, Scholastic Excellence, McPherson, or Leadership Scholarships must maintain required grade paverages for continuance of their scholarships; therefore, an application for renewal is not necessary students are encouraged to apply by the deadline.

Financial Aid

1993-94 applications for federal and state financial aid are available in the OBU Financial Aid of Mitchell 301. Students are encouraged to file if they are interested in receiving a grant, work-study, a student loan during the coming school year. (During the fall semester, recipients of federal aid were an application through their OBU box.)

The Bookstore will be closed on Thursday, February 11 for inventory.



REWARD



The RA Council would like to inform all students of a contest we are sponsoring. Due to rapidly rising costs related to energy consumption, a suggestion has been made to help make students aware of how much energy we use, and help find ways to ensure that energy is used isely. To further this cause, we are sponsoring a contest find a slogan and visual representation to make students were of how we can help minimize costs. A prize of \$50 will be awarded to the person or organization that submits the most unique and pertinent entry. The RA Council will adde entries for the next three months (February, March, and April), one winner representing each month. The rules are as follows:

- 1. All entries must be on standard posterboard.
- 2. All entries should be turned in to the Dean of Students Office by the 15th of each month.
- 3. All entries must contain both a slogan and visual representation.
- All entries must be related to reducing energy consumption and related costs.
- 5. The person or organization that submits the entry should place their name, ID#, and phone number on the back.



TAKEI



here will be auditions for five student -directed eacts on Monday, February 8, from 3:00 until 5:00 d 7:00 until 9:00 in Verser. Everyone is welcome.

Dappy Birthday

Birthdates and names have been removed for privacy reasons.

Daily Words

February 8 February 9 February 10

February 11 February 12 hara kiri haricot harlequinade hardihood

heretofore

Canque Calendar

ERID	AV	FFR	RILA	RY 5	

,		
11:00 a.m.	Recital: Steven Bryant	MFA RH
5:00 p.m.	Gamma Pledging	ESC Recep Rm
6:30 p.m.	Kappa Chi	A.U. Williams Fie
11117	Swim vs Henderson	(Here)

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 6

	Women's BB vs University of AR at Monticello	(There)
8:00 a.m.	Gamma Pledging	ESC Recep Rm
7:00 a.m.	Chi Delta	McC 207
7:00 a.m.	Chi Delta	McC 206

SUNDAY FERRUARY 7

8:00 p.m.	Speech Department Clinic	Mitchell Basemen

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 8

6:00 p.m.	Social Clubs	
7:00 p.m.	Math Lab	Lile 123
7:30 p.m.	American Music Symposium	MFA RH
7:30 p.m.	Discipleship Group	ESC Sem 201
8:00 p.m.	Bible Study	FDR
	Men's BB vs Harding University	(Here)
	Women's BB vs Harding University	(Here)

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 9

11.00 am

11.00 a.m.	Shoam Springs merviews	ESC Sem 202
1:30 p.m.	Sociology	McC 203
3:00 p.m.	Counseling	JPAC Green Ross
4:00 p.m.	BSU Discipleship	ESC Sem 201
6:30 p.m.	Wedding Shower	HEH
7:00 p.m.	Camp Ozark Slide Presentation	ESC Formal Lge
7:30 p.m.	JEC: D'Souza/Chandler	MFA RH

ESC Sam 202

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 10

8:00 a.m.	Red Cross Bloodmobile	ESC BNQT Rm

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 11

DAI, FEDRUARI II		
8:00 a.m.	Red Cross Bloodmobile	ESC BNQT R
4:00 p.m.	BSU Ministry Leader Meeting	ESC Recep Rm
6:00 p.m.	College Republicans	McC 100
6:00 p.m.	Wedding Shower	HEH
6:00 p.m.	Writing Lab	Speer Lab
7:00 p.m.	Math Lab	Lile 123
7:00 p.m.	Speech Department Clinic	Mitchell Baseme
	Men's BB vs Henderson	(There)
	Women's BB vs Henderson	(There)